
 
 

Share the Care 
Adult congenital hearts deserve it! 

 
Please refer your adult congenital heart patients to a CACH centre near you. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Only about one quarter of adults with congenital heart disease (CHD)  

are now being seen by an adult CHD specialist.  
CCHA wants to ensure that every CHD patient gets access to the  

care they need to live the longest and healthiest life possible. 
 
The Canadian Adult Congenital Heart Network (CACH), founded in 1991, is comprised of 
CHD professionals. They are a community of individuals committed to caring for adults with 

CHD, and their families. CACH has 15 specialist adult CHD centres across Canada. 
 

The Canadian Congenital Heart Alliance (CCHA), founded in 2004, is a 
volunteer-run patient support and advocacy charitable organization. Their 

mission is to ensure that Canadians with CHD get the expert care and support 
they need to live long, healthy lives. 

 
For more information about CACH, please visit cachnet.org. 

 
To learn more about the Canadian Congenital Heart Alliance, please visit cchaforlife.org.  
If you would like brochures and other education information for your office, please email 

communications@cchaforlife.org. 
 
 
 
 



 
CACH Centres 

 
Newfoundland                                                   
Memorial University Health Sciences Centre 
Dr. Anne Williams 
Phone: 709-738-8883 
Fax: 709-738-8898 
annew@nf.aibn.com 

Nova Scotia                                                                                 
QE II Health Sciences Centre 
Dr. Catherine Kells 
Phone: 902-473-4051 
Fax 902-473-2434 
catherine.kells@cdha.nshealth.ca 

Ottawa                                                                                                            
University of Ottawa Heart Institute 
Dr. Luc Beauchesne 
Phone: 613-761-4318 
Fax 613-761-4327 
lbeauchesne@ottawaheart.ca 
 

Montreal  
Montreal Heart Institute                                                                                                                                         
Dr. Paul Khairy                                                                                                                
Phone: 514-376-3330 ext. 3652  
Fax: 514-593-2496 
paul.khairy@cardio.chboston.org 
 

Quebec 
Dr. Elisabeth Bedard 
Institut Universitaire de Cardiologie 
Phone: 418-656-4741 
Fax: 418-656-4856 
E-mail: elibedard@hotmail.com 

McGill University  
Dr. Ariane Marelli                                                                                                   
Phone: 514-934-1934 ext. 43153 
Fax 514-934-4475 
ariane.marelli-falutz@mcgill.ca 
 

  

Jewish General Hospital 
Dr. Judith Therrien                                                                                                 
Phone: 514-340-7540 
Fax 514-340-7534 
jtherrien@cardio.jgh.mcgill.ca                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Kingston                                                                                                      
Kingston General Hospital 
Dr. Amer M Johri 
Phone: 613-533-6000 ext. 75432 
Fax 613-548-1387 
cinq.research@gmail.com  

Hamilton                                                                                       
McMaster University Health Sciences Centre 
Dr. Elaine Gordon 
Phone: 905-521-2100 ext. 76645 
Fax 905-521-5053 
gordone@hhsc.ca 

Toronto                                                                                 
Toronto General Hospital, UHN 
Dr. Erwin Oechslin 
Phone: 416-340-4871 
Fax 416-340-5014 
erwin.oechslin@uhn.ca 

London                                                                                    
London Health Sciences Centre 
Dr. Lynn Bergin 
Phone: 519-663-3486 
Fax 519-663-3487 
lynn.bergin@lhsc.on.ca 

Winnipeg                                                                                             
St. Boniface Hospital 
Dr. James Tam 
Phone: 204-258-1290 
Fax 204-233-2157 
jtam@exchange.hsc.mb.ca 

Saskatoon                                                                                                   
Royal University Hospital 
Dr. Jeffrey Stein 
Phone: 306-655-6851 
Fax 306-655-6854 
Jeffreycs@sasktel.net 

Regina 
Cornwall Professional Centre                        
Dr. Payam Dehghani 
Phone:  306 781 7944 
Fax:  306 781 6997 
Payam.Dehghani@rqhealth.ca  

Calgary                                                                                                                     
Peter Lougheed Hospital 
Dr. Nanette Alvarez, Dr. Tim Prieur, Dr. Michael Connelly 
Phone: 403-943-4504 
Fax 403-291-6814 
nanettealvarez@shaw.ca 
michael.connelly@albertahealthservices.ca 
tprieur@telusplanet.net 

Edmonton                                                                           
Alberta Health Sciences Centre 
Dr. Dylan Taylor, Dr. Vonder Muhll, Dr. Jonathan 
Windram 
Phone: 780-407-6827 
Fax 780-407-6452 
isabelle.vondermuhll@albertahealthservices.ca 
dylan.taylor@albertahealthservices.ca 
jonathan.windram@albertahealthservices.ca  

Vancouver                                                                                             
St. Paul's Hospital 
Dr. Marla Kiess 
Phone: 604-806-8520 
Fax 604-806-8800 
mkiess@providencehealth.bc.ca 




